## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording Requested By: **GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION** 

When Recorded Return To: LISA MACDONALD 1459 N NORTHPARK CHICAGO, IL 60610





Doc#: 0435613028

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/21/2004 08:46 AM Pg: 1 of 2



SATISFACTION

GMAC Mortgage Corp - Consum / #1,003833787 "MACDONALD" Lender ID:61044/3833787 Cook, Illinois PIF: 12/01/2004 MERS #: 100069700003833788 VRL 3-1-888-679-6377

## FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Nortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS") holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by LISA MACDONALD AND KEITH MACDONALD, originally to METROPOLITAN LENDING GROUP, LLC, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 03/03/2004 Recorded: 03/15/2004 as Instrument No.: 0407540008, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and sat sfection of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 17042020220000

Property Address: 1459 N NORTHPARK, CHICAGO, IL 60610

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has any executed the foregoing instrument.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS") On December 11th, 2004

Janice Burt, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF Iowa COUNTY OF Black Hawk

On December 11th, 2004, before me, M. CLARK, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Iowa, personally appeared Janice Burt, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

antiamentaniana

WE OR ORATE SE

WITINESS lmy/hand and/official

M. OLARK

Notary Expires: 05/17/2007 #728505

M. CLARK NOTARIAL SEAL - STATE OF IOWA **COMMISSION NUMBER 728505** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 17, 2007

(This area for notarial seal)

\*GCH\*GCHGMAC\*12/11/2004 02:54:54 AM\* GMAC22GMAC0000000000000000384434\* ILCOOK\* 8003833787 ILSTATE\_MORT\_REL \*GCH\*GCHGMAC\*

0435613028 Page: 2 of 2

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

8003833787 Cook. 12 12-1-04

The land referred to in this policy is described as follows:

Lot 107 in Ogden's Subdivision of the West 1/2 of Lots 120 and 125, all of Lots 123, 124, 127, 128, 129, 130, 131, 132, 133, 134 and 137 in Bronson's Addition to Chicago in the West 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 4, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the Plat thereof recorded March 26, 1857 in Book 125 of Maps Page 95 as Document No. 83370 excepting that part of said premises taken for Wieland Street, in Cook County, Illinois.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office